THE DATASHEET OF
MAX22027FAWA+
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX22025-MAX22028/MAX22025F-MAX22028F
compact isolated RS-485/RS-422 transceivers provide
3.5kVRMS of digital galvanic isolation between the cable-
side (RS-485/RS-422 driver/ receiver-side) and the UART-

Transceivers with AutoDirection Control
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  21
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE FAIL-SAFE
RECEIVER
RXD IN DRIVER-
ENABLED STATE
DRIVER SPEED
(Mbps) PIN-PACKAGE
MAX22025AWA+ -40°C to +85°C NO HIGH 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22025AWA+T -40°C to +85°C NO HIGH 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22026AWA+ -40°C to +85°C NO HIGH 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22026AWA+T -40°C to +85°C NO HIGH 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22027AWA+ -40°C to +85°C NO FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22027AWA+T -40°C to +85°C NO FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22028AWA+ -40°C to +85°C NO FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22028AWA+T -40°C to +85°C NO FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22025FAWA+ -40°C to +85°C YES HIGH 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22025FAWA+T -40°C to +85°C YES HIGH 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22026FAWA+ -40°C to +85°C YES HIGH 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22026FAWA+T -40°C to +85°C YES HIGH 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22027FAWA+ -40°C to +85°C YES FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22027FAWA+T -40°C to +85°C YES FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 0.5 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22028FAWA+ -40°C to +85°C YES FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 16 8 Wide SOIC
MAX22028FAWA+T -40°C to +85°C YES FOLLOWS (VA-VB) 16 8 Wide SOIC
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
T = Tape and reel.
*Future product—contact factory for availability
MAX22025-MAX22028/
MAX22025F-MAX22028F
Compact, Isolated, Half-Duplex RS-485/RS-422
Transceivers with AutoDirection Control
www.analog.com Analog Devices  |  22
Revision History
REVISION
NUMBER
REVISION
DATE DESCRIPTION PAGES
CHANGED
0 8/19 Initial release —
1 9/19 Updated the Electrical Characteristics section and added future product designation to
MAX22025AWA+ and MAX22025AWA+T in the Ordering Information table 3, 15
2 11/19 Removed future product designation from MAX22025AWA+ and MAX22025AWA+T in the
Ordering Information table 15
3
2/20
Updated the title, General Description, Benefits and Features, Functional Diagram, DC
Electrical Characteristics, Swtiching Electrical Characteristics, Pin Configuration, Functional
Tables, Detailed Description, AutoDirection Circuitry, Pullup and Pulldown Resistors,
Receive State, Receiver Output (RXD), and Typical Application Circuits sections; updated
TOC01–TOC14, TOC23–TOC32; added the Safety Regulatory Approvals table and
Failsafe Receiver (MAX22025F–MAX22028F) section; added MAX22025FAWA+,
MAX22025FAWA+T, MAX22026FAWA+, MAX22026FAWA+T, MAX22027FAWA+,
MAX22027FAWA+T, MAX22028FAWA+, and MAX22028FAWA+T as future parts to the
Ordering Information table
1–16
3.1 Corrected typo 1
4 4/20 Removed future product designation from MAX22025FAWA+ and MAX22025FAWA+T in
the Ordering Information table 15
5 3/21 Removed future product designation from MAX22028FAWA+ and MAX22028FAWA+T and
added a Fail-Safe Receiver column in the Ordering Information table 19
6 3/21
Removed future product designation from MAX22026FAWA+, MAX22026FAWA+T,
MAX22027FAWA+, and MAX22027FAWA+T in the Ordering Information table and updated
the Isolation and Receiver Output (RXD) sections
15, 16, 19
7 2/22 Removed future product designation from MAX22026AWA and MAX22026AWA+T in the
Ordering Information table 21
8 3/22 Removed future product designation from MAX22027AWA and MAX22027AWA+T in the
Ordering Information table 21
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no responsibility is
assumed by Analog Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may
result from its use. Specifications subject to change without notice. No license is granted by implication or otherwise